Information relating to Sport-U. Freizeitpark Maschen Limited is available from Companies House, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

Regulation 10 of The Companies (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2007 requires copies of the draft terms of merger, the directors' report and (if there is one) the independent expert's report to be kept available for inspection.

HARRY NEAL LIMITED

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the members of Harry Neal Limited will be held on 8 July 2010 at 10.30 am. The meeting will be held at the offices of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW. The meeting is being called for the purpose of passing a resolution to change the Company name to HN1 Limited. A member is entitled to attend and vote or appoint a proxy to attend and vote on their behalf. A proxy need not be a member. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be returned to the offices of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW no later than 12 noon on the working day immediately before the meetings.

Peter Kubik, UHY Hacker Young LLP, Joint Liquidator

21 June 2010. (1151421)

LEE HOLLOWAY

In Bankruptcy

In the Reading County Court No 975 of 2009

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Creditors of the above bankruptcy estate will be held at the offices of Kingston Smith & Partners LLP, Devonshire House, 60 Goswell Road, London EC1M 7AD at 10.00 am on 3 August 2010. The meeting has been called to provide creditors with the opportunity to establish a Creditors' Committee and also to agree the basis of the Trustee's remuneration. A creditor entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a creditor. A form of proxy to be used at the meeting should be lodged, not later than 12 noon on the working day immediately before the meeting. Both proxy and proof of debt may be posted to Devonshire House, 60 Goswell Road, London EC1M 7AD or sent by fax to 020 7566

Nicholas John Miller Trustee

(1152034)

In the High Court of Justice No 001566 of 2010

MILLENNIUM SECURITY 2000 PLUS LTD

(Company Number 05815069)

(In Liquidation)

Trading As: Millennium Security 2000 Plus Ltd

Registered Office: 3 Brindley Place, Birmingham Bl 2JB Principal Trading Address: 3 Brindley Place, Birmingham Bl 2JB.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.54 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that a Meeting of Creditors of the above-named company will be held at Oury Clark, Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough SL1 IPG on:

Date: 29 July 2010, Time: 11.00 am.

Resolutions proposed at the meeting will include a resolution specifying the terms on which the Liquidator is to be remunerated.

A creditor entitled to vote at the above meeting may appoint a proxy holder to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy holder need not be a Member or Creditor of the Company. Proxies to be used at the Meetings must be lodged with the Liquidator at Oury Clark, Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, Berkshire SL1 1PG no later than 12.00 noon on the day before the Meeting.

Elliot Harry Green (Insolvency Practitioner Number 9260) of Oury Clark, Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, Berkshire SL1 1PG, was appointed Liquidator on 23 June 2010.

Enquiries can be pursued via the following email address: contact@ouryclark.com or alternatively on 01753 551 111.

E H Green, Liquidator

3 June 2010. (1153651)

MK AIRLINES LIMITED

(Company Number 02481002)

Registered Office: Landhurst, Hartfield, East Sussex TN7 4DL Principal Trading Address: Landhurst, Hartfield, East Sussex TN7

Nature of Business: Cargo Airline

Name of Office Holder: Kevin John Hellard

Office Holder No: 8833

Name of Office Holder: Andrew Hosking

Office Holder No: 9009

Address of Office Holders: Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury

Square, London EC2P 2YU

Capacity of Office Holders: Joint Provisional Liquidators

Phone Number: 020 7383 5100

Name of alternative contact: Kristina Kicks

Court Name and Case Number: High Court of Justice No. 3054 of

2010

Kevin John Hellard and Andrew Hosking were appointed Joint Provisional Liquidators of MK Airlines Limited on 22 June 2010.

(1152035)

Name of Company: LANWALL SERVICES LIMITED

Company Registration No: 04335156.

Trading Name: Lanwall Services Limited.

Registered Office Address: Unit 1A The Old Brushworks, 56 Pickwick

Road, Corsham, Wiltshire SN13 9BX.

Principal Trading Address: As Registered Office Address.

Court: BATH COUNTY COURT.

Court Matter: 409 OF 2010.

A First Meeting of Creditors is to take place on: 20 July 2010 at 11.00 am.

A first Meeting of Contributories is to take place on: 20 July 2010 at 11.30 am.

Venue: Both meetings are to be held at the Official Receiver's office at 1st Floor Tower Wharf, Cheese Lane, Bristol BS2 0JJ.

Proofs and Proxies: In order to be entitled to vote at the meetings. creditors must lodge proxies and any previously unlodged proofs, and contributories must lodge any proxies by 12.00 noon on 19 July 2010 at the Official Receiver's address stated below.

1st Floor Tower Wharf, Cheese Lane, Bristol BS2 0JJ.

Official Receiver: Cherry J Ashover, 1st Floor Tower Wharf, Cheese Lane, Bristol BS2 0JJ. Office Telephone No 0177 9275415. Office Email Address: Ingrid.murdoch@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator.

Date of Appointment: 26 May 2010. (1153783)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF A COMPANY IN ADMINISTRATION OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME RULE

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 VERMOUTH LIMITED

(Company Number 05643993)

On 9 June 2010, Vermouth Limited went into Insolvent Liquidation. I, Clive Greenhalgh of 35A Victoria Road, London NW1 6SX was a Director of Vermouth Limited on the day before it went into liquidation.

Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more ways specified in section 218(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purpose of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Demi Sec Limited trading as The Ambassador.

(1153652)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF A COMPANY IN ADMINISTRATION OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME **RULE**

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

VERMOUTH LIMITED

(Company Number 05643993)

On 9 June 2010, Vermouth Limited went into Insolvent Liquidation. I, Stella Greenhalgh of 35A Victoria Road, London NW1 6SX was a Director of Vermouth Limited on the day before it went into

Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purpose of, the carrying on of the whole or